
RESOLUTION 2022-11-14-05

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Shelby County Commission hereby awards the bid for Hard Steel Items to the
overall low bidder, Batey & Sanders as attached.

Said eBid 2022-10-11302 is located within the County Manager's Office.
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PART DESCRIPTION

953 Loader-Bucket Teeth

953 Loader-Pins

953 Loader-Retainer

D5K Cutting Edge

D5K End Bit

96-5C Teeth

325 Excavator tip retainers 963C

963 pins

963C Ripper Tooth

12H Grader 5/8 x 6" x 7' DH Alloy Steel Blade

12H Cutting Edge 5/8 x 6" x 6'

12H end bit 12G

L2H tooth 12G

12H shank 12G

D8N Center Cutting Edge D8R

DBN End Cutting Edge D9R

DSN Ripper Teeth RC 49. DH 3 Alloy Steel DBR

12M i, 140 Grader 3/4" x 8 x 6' 3/4 " Bolt Holes DH alloy steel blade

D8R Ripper Pin

D8R Kipper Lock -

D8R Right hand end bit DBR

DSN Left hand end bit D8R

621 Scraper Center Blade RC 42, DH 2 Alloy Steel

621 Scraper End Bits RC 42, DH 2 Alloy Stee.l

621 Scraper Router Bits RC 42, Dli 2 Alloy Steel
05 End Bits

D5 Cutting Edge

D6N Cutting Edge

D6N Cutting Edge

1T14G End Bit

1TI4G Cutting Edge

416D Cutting Edge 416D

416B Tooth

PART NUMBER THOMPSON TRACTOR BATEY 8. SANDERS

1U3302 $44,02 $23 00
9J230 S3.11 $2.00
8E6259 $5.97 $2.50

255-1474 $114 26 $118.00
4T-6229 S29.61 $31.00
10-3352 $55.98 $32.00
8E6359 $7.59 $3,00

9J2358 $9,08 S2.25

6Y0309 $52.57 $41.00
5D9554 S70.69 $99.00
5D9553 S62.19 $85.00
8E5531 S60,75 $81.00
6Y5230 $21.92 $12.00

9f5124 $99.64 S27 00

7T9126 $425.09 $408.00

7T9125 $258,44 S24900

4T4452 ff ' S124.24 $252.00
9J7701 $83,05 $118.00

6Y3394 $9.89 55.00

8E559 N/A $4 00

3G8291 $280.13 $269.00

33G8292 $280.13 $269,00

4T6568 $319.98 $307.00

4T6612 $143.26 SI 38.00

4J8665 $109.60 $133,00

4T6229 $29.61 $30.00

6Y5842 5105,71 $109.00

142-4914 5107 29 $110.00

3G4282 $133.98 $137.00

4T2914 S71.45 $74.00
9W8620 $210.77 S202.00

9W8215 $132.05 $135.00

103202 $16.65 $8.00



HARDSTEEL TABULATION

NO. PART DESCRIPTION

34 416B P,in

35 41.68 Retainer

36 4 3 6D Tooth

37 416D Pin

38 PC210 Cold Planer Bit

39 262CXPS H.F. Bucket Blade

40 KOMATSU Cutting edge WA 390-5L

41 KOMATSU Cutting edge WA 380-5L

42 KOMATSU 0-65 Cutting Blades

43 KOMATSU 0-65 Cutting Blades

Oh KOMATSU D-65 Straight End Bits

45 KOMATSU D-65 Straight End Bits

46 KOMATSU D-61 PX Cutting Blades

47 KOMATSU D~61 PX Cutting Blades

48 KOMATSU D-61 PX End Bits

49 KOMATSU D-61 PX Cutting Blades

50 J Deere Hackhoc/Loader Bucket Teeth

51 J Deere Backhoe bucket retainers

52 JD 710D Cutting Edge

53 Gradall cutting edge

54 D6N Cutting Edge

55 D6N End Bit

56 DSN End Bit

57 D6T Cutting Edge

58 D6T End Bit

59 D6T End Bit

60 Gradall Cutting Edge

61 336 Teeth

62 308t; Teeth

63 308 Pin

64 308 Retainer

65 Pac Mac Blade

66 John Deere 850L Center Blade

PART NUMBER

8E6208

8E6209

1957205

1957200

RiilO

135-9397

424-815-A140

424-815-5130

130-70-41130

130-420-2180

175-71-22272

175-71-22282

13G-7261410

13G-7261420

134-72-61450

134-72-61460

230-liX

23FP

T126774

623991C1

4T2315

8E-9378

8E-9379

219-4599

9W-8e74

9W-8875

P8065-3027

505-4012

6T-3222

132-4762

149-5733

1187110

T200600

THOMPSON TRACTOR

$1.77

$3.83

$16.21

$4.11

N/A

S162.26

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

S17S.86

$64.99

$64.99

$204.43

588-72

S88.72

N/A

$143.02

$23.02

$2.49

$7.13

N/A

N/A

BATEY& SANDERS

$1.00

51.50

512.00

53,25

$6.00

$166.00

5565.00

5207.00

5204.00

5170.00

5255 00

$255 00

5209.00

5127 00

5155.00

5155.00

58.00

53 25

5295 00

5275.00

$180.00

558.00 '•

558.00

5198.00 ^
$91.00

$91.00

5254.00

NB

518,50 I
52.00 1

51.50

5143.00

5361.00


